TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded 3/5/96, R/F 1404/0524

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A. (formerly NationsBank, N.A.)		02/20/2004	Unknown:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alvey, Inc.	
Street Address:	9301 Olive Boulevard	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63132	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

Name:	The Buschman Company
Street Address:	10045 International Blvd.
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45246
Entity Type:	Unknown:

Name:	Busse Bros., Inc.
Street Address:	124 N. Columbus Street
City:	Rnadolph
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53956
Entity Type:	Unknown:

Name:	White Storage & Retrieval Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	30 Boright Avenue	
City:	Kenilworth	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07033	
	TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002816 FRAME: 0278

	Entity Type:	Unknown:	
--	--------------	----------	--

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2012377	DM PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)981-4750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159814194

Email: kennedyp@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Kennedy
Address Line 1: 18th and Arch Streets
Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BANK OF AMERICA ET AL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Kennedy

Total Attachments: 2 source=1404-1#page1.tif source=1404-2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002816 FRAME: 0279

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Security Agreement is made this 20th day of financy, 2004 by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (formerly NationsBank, N.A.) ("Agent").

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement by and among ALVEY SYSTEMS, INC., THE BUSCHMAN COMPANY, BUSSE BROS., INC. and WHITE STORAGE & RETRIEVAL SYSTEMS, INC. (collectively, "Borrowers"), the lenders party thereto and Agent dated January 24, 1996 ("Credit Agreement"), Borrowers agreed to grant Agent a security interest in Borrowers' intellectual property collateral, including without limitation U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,012,377;

WHEREAS, Borrowers granted to Agent a security interest in Borrowers' intellectual property collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement by and between Agent and Borrowers dated January 23, 1996;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 5, 1996 at Reel 1404, Frame 0524 (the "Security Interest"); and

WHEREAS, Borrowers have fully paid the indebtedness owing under the Credit Agreement, and Agent desires to release and discharge the Security Interest, including without limitation, as such Security Interest encumbers U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,012,377.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Agent hereby releases the Security Interest and remits to Borrowers any and all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to Borrowers' intellectual property collateral that is subject to the Security Interest, including without limitation U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,012, 377.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002816 FRAME: 0280 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound, Agent duly executes this release by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (formerly NationsBank, N.A.), as Agent

By:

Name: Mark R. Motivine

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002816 FRAME: 0281

RECORDED: 03/24/2004